
York City Baths Club – Club Championships 2014 – Session 4 Results 
 

EVENT 201 Girls 08/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke    

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Scarlett ROOKE 9 York City     53.58     
2. Oona GREGORY 9 York City     56.65     
3. Elizabeth EATON 9 York City     57.51     
4. Trinity BENSON 9 York City     58.79     
5. Phoebe WATTS 9 York City     59.28     
6. Lauren GAUNT- EDWARDS 9 York City   1:00.36     
7. Alice CROSBY 9 York City   1:01.02     
8. Amalia MALCOLM 9 York City   1:03.26     
9. Natasha MCVEY 9 York City   1:03.37     
10. Molly MALONE 9 York City   1:05.64     
11. Hannah GIBBONS 8 York City   1:09.59     
12. Isobel WHITEHEAD 9 York City   1:14.68     
13. Brooke THOMAS-DURRANT 8 York City   1:19.68     
  Ellen YORK 8 York City  DNC     
  Ellie WHITTAKER 8 York City  DNC     
  Erin SMAILES 9 York City DQ SA  1L     
  Kathryn CLAGUE 8 York City DQ SL  1L     
  Florence SPENCELY 8 York City  DQ T  1L     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Megan KIRKMAN 10 York City     45.85     
2. Poppy DODSWORTH 10 York City     51.80     
3. Mollie-Jo GARRATT 10 York City     54.57     
4. Holly TURNBULL 10 York City     57.80     
5. Alandra SWAINSTON 10 York City     57.94     
6. Saoirse WILSON 10 York City     58.27     
7. Jessica SPENCE 10 York City     59.38     
8. Megan JACKSON 10 York City   1:02.23     
9. Isabel RENDER 10 York City   1:07.02     
10. Caitlin DARLING 10 York City   1:19.18     
  Alice FISHER 10 York City  DNC     
  Eve STONEHAM 10 York City  DNC     
 

EVENT 202 Boys 08/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle        

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Oliver CREIGHTON 9 York City     38.59     
2. Callum AITKEN 8 York City     45.58     
3. Philip SUDDES 8 York City     47.67     
4. George SMITH 9 York City     49.33     
5. Cormac REILLY 9 York City     57.42     
6. Bertie SCHOFIELD 9 York City   1:02.35     
  Isaac MOORE 8 York City  DNC     
  John BYRNE 8 York City  DNC     
  Jacob HARDISTY 9 York City  DNC     
  James JACKSON 9 York City DQ ST  1L     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Samuel PICKUP 10 York City     34.16     
2. Toby MAYFIELD 10 York City     34.32     
3. Samuel BRISTOW 10 York City     38.86     
4. George MCVEY 10 York City     39.23     
5. Charles FRICKER 10 York City     43.29     
6. Lucas DUNCAN 10 York City     46.53     
7. Jean-Jack HITCHEN 10 York City     50.09     
  Joseph SCOTT 10 York City  DNC     
 

EVENT 203 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. James CARR 12 New Earswick   1:16.19        36.89 
2. Aidan REILLY 11 York City   1:17.16        37.54 
3. Freddie SCHOFIELD 12 York City   1:20.80        38.59 
4. Ben GIBBS 11 York City   1:25.04        40.76 
5. James RUXTON 12 York City   1:25.14        40.15 
6. Sammy JOHNSON 11 York City   1:30.16        44.66 
7. Andrew REED 11 York City   1:33.15        43.73 
8. Charlie PEACH 11 York City   1:35.13        45.35 
9. James METCALFE 11 York City   1:44.61        48.29 
10. Ewan ROBSON 11 York City   1:48.55        50.20 

11 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Samuel RUSSELL 14 York City   1:00.14        29.53 
2. George HOGG 15 York City   1:03.78        31.10 
3. Alexander SCADDING 16 York City   1:03.89        30.59 
4. Jack PEARS-DORLAND 14 York City   1:05.91        32.53 
5. Matthew FOOT 14 York City   1:06.12        32.10 
6. Stafford SWAINSTON 14 York City   1:07.15        32.82 
7. Samuel WHITTAKER 15 York City   1:07.76        32.36 
8. Edward MATTHEWS 16 York City   1:09.02        34.23 
9. Christian BRENNAN 17 York City   1:11.48        33.66 
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10. Daimhin WATSON 14 York City   1:12.70        35.39 
11. Robert FOX 17 York City   1:13.80        36.18 
12. James CARR 12 New Earswick   1:16.19        36.89 
13. Aidan REILLY 11 York City   1:17.16        37.54 
14. Ethan REDMOND 15 York City   1:19.82        36.86 
15. Freddie SCHOFIELD 12 York City   1:20.80        38.59 
16. Ben GIBBS 11 York City   1:25.04        40.76 
17. James RUXTON 12 York City   1:25.14        40.15 
18. Sammy JOHNSON 11 York City   1:30.16        44.66 
19. Joshua MOULD 13 York City   1:30.29        44.98 
20. Andrew REED 11 York City   1:33.15        43.73 
21. Charlie PEACH 11 York City   1:35.13        45.35 
22. James METCALFE 11 York City   1:44.61        48.29 
23. Ewan ROBSON 11 York City   1:48.55        50.20 

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Samuel RUSSELL 14 York City   1:00.14        29.53 
2. Jack PEARS-DORLAND 14 York City   1:05.91        32.53 
3. Matthew FOOT 14 York City   1:06.12        32.10 
4. Stafford SWAINSTON 14 York City   1:07.15        32.82 
5. Daimhin WATSON 14 York City   1:12.70        35.39 
6. Joshua MOULD 13 York City   1:30.29        44.98 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. George HOGG 15 York City   1:03.78        31.10 
2. Alexander SCADDING 16 York City   1:03.89        30.59 
3. Samuel WHITTAKER 15 York City   1:07.76        32.36 
4. Edward MATTHEWS 16 York City   1:09.02        34.23 
5. Ethan REDMOND 15 York City   1:19.82        36.86 
 

EVENT 204 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Francesca VAN DEN HEEV 12 York City   1:35.54        45.24 
2. Ella FISHER 12 York City   1:36.72        47.19 
3. Georgina ROOKE 11 York City   1:39.22        48.60 
4. Daisy JACKSON 11 York City   1:41.86        47.29 
5. Bethan MORRIS 12 York City   1:44.48        50.80 
6. Leah PINDER 12 York City   1:44.63        50.18 
7. Elizabeth HOGG 12 York City   1:47.40        51.31 
8. Ciara MALCOLM 11 York City   1:47.55        52.16 
9. Lucy ROBERTS-CLARK 11 York City   1:47.65        50.41 
10. Alexandra NEALE 11 York City   1:50.13        52.02 
11. Elizabeth BLAKE 12 York City   1:50.53        54.06 
12. Jessica CROSBY 11 York City   1:51.79        53.85 
13. Lizzy PALIN 11 York City   1:51.86        54.55 
14. Jessica FLANNERY 12 York City   1:52.57        54.42 
15. Beth GIBBONS 11 York City   1:52.72        53.61 
16. Isabel PLUMMER 12 York City   1:53.51        54.93 
17. Eleanor MARTIN 12 York City   1:57.13        55.28 
18. Elizabeth DEIGHTON 12 York City   1:57.57        56.56 
19. Lucy JORDAN 11 York City   2:00.30        55.49 
20. Rebecca FIDLER 11 York City   2:03.98        58.68 
21. India FIELD 12 York City   2:15.04      1:02.80 
22. Rhianna MCVEY 11 York City   2:18.98      1:05.16 
23. Emily MOULD 11 York City   2:23.65      1:09.45 
  Freya SUTER 12 York City  DNC      

11 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Annie JOHNSTON 17 York City   1:15.92        36.69 
2. Ellen SUDDES 17 York City   1:19.52        38.32 
3. Katarina BONNER 15 York City   1:22.70        39.33 
4. Eleanor GRIFFIN 18 York City   1:23.51        39.35 
5. Carrie SUDDES 15 York City   1:24.66        41.47 
6. Neola THORPE 13 York City   1:28.63        42.58 
7. Sophie BROWN 17 York City   1:29.19        43.02 
8. Freya BECK 16 York City   1:30.28        43.04 
9. Genna SUDDES 13 York City   1:31.33        44.21 
10. Francesca VAN DEN HEEV 12 York City   1:35.54        45.24 
11. Meghan SCADDING 13 York City   1:35.74        45.66 
12. Erin WILKES 13 New Earswick   1:35.81        44.95 
13. Ella FISHER 12 York City   1:36.72        47.19 
14. Nicola MERRETT 14 York City   1:37.69        46.88 
15. Anna ADAMS 14 York City   1:38.95        47.37 
16. Georgina ROOKE 11 York City   1:39.22        48.60 
17. Laura HEYWORTH 16 York City   1:40.54        46.96 
18. Annabel GIBBS 15 York City   1:40.79        47.80 
19. Daisy JACKSON 11 York City   1:41.86        47.29 
20. Bethan MORRIS 12 York City   1:44.48        50.80 
21. Leah PINDER 12 York City   1:44.63        50.18 
22. Elizabeth HOGG 12 York City   1:47.40        51.31 
23. Ciara MALCOLM 11 York City   1:47.55        52.16 
24. Lucy ROBERTS-CLARK 11 York City   1:47.65        50.41 
25. Katie LUND 14 York City   1:48.80        52.02 
26. Alexandra NEALE 11 York City   1:50.13        52.02 
27. Elizabeth BLAKE 12 York City   1:50.53        54.06 
28. Jessica CROSBY 11 York City   1:51.79        53.85 



York City Baths Club – Club Championships 2014 – Session 4 Results 
 

29. Lizzy PALIN 11 York City   1:51.86        54.55 
30. Jessica FLANNERY 12 York City   1:52.57        54.42 
31. Beth GIBBONS 11 York City   1:52.72        53.61 
32. Isabel PLUMMER 12 York City   1:53.51        54.93 
33. Eleanor MARTIN 12 York City   1:57.13        55.28 
34. Elizabeth DEIGHTON 12 York City   1:57.57        56.56 
35. Lucy JORDAN 11 York City   2:00.30        55.49 
36. Rebecca FIDLER 11 York City   2:03.98        58.68 
37. India FIELD 12 York City   2:15.04      1:02.80 
38. Rhianna MCVEY 11 York City   2:18.98      1:05.16 
39. Emily CREIGHTON 13 York City   2:19.14      1:07.17 
40. Emily MOULD 11 York City   2:23.65      1:09.45 
  May-Beth MADILL-PARKER 16 York City  DNC      
  Freya SUTER 12 York City  DNC      
  Amy DURRANT 13 York City  DNC      

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Neola THORPE 13 York City   1:28.63        42.58 
2. Genna SUDDES 13 York City   1:31.33        44.21 
3. Meghan SCADDING 13 York City   1:35.74        45.66 
4. Erin WILKES 13 New Earswick   1:35.81        44.95 
5. Nicola MERRETT 14 York City   1:37.69        46.88 
6. Anna ADAMS 14 York City   1:38.95        47.37 
7. Katie LUND 14 York City   1:48.80        52.02 
8. Emily CREIGHTON 13 York City   2:19.14      1:07.17 
  Amy DURRANT 13 York City  DNC      

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Katarina BONNER 15 York City   1:22.70        39.33 
2. Carrie SUDDES 15 York City   1:24.66        41.47 
3. Freya BECK 16 York City   1:30.28        43.04 
4. Laura HEYWORTH 16 York City   1:40.54        46.96 
5. Annabel GIBBS 15 York City   1:40.79        47.80 
  May-Beth MADILL-PARKER 16 York City  DNC      
 

EVENT 205 Girls 08/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke      

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Molly MALONE 9 York City     44.84     
2. Scarlett ROOKE 9 York City     48.50     
3. Trinity BENSON 9 York City     48.98     
4. Alice CROSBY 9 York City     50.16     
5. Lauren GAUNT- EDWARDS 9 York City     51.56     
6. Oona GREGORY 9 York City     57.08     
7. Phoebe WATTS 9 York City     59.90     
8. Hannah GIBBONS 8 York City     59.95     
9. Isobel WHITEHEAD 9 York City   1:05.01     
10. Kathryn CLAGUE 8 York City   1:09.69     
11. Erin SMAILES 9 York City   1:11.12     
12. Brooke THOMAS-DURRANT 8 York City   1:14.37     
  Ellie WHITTAKER 8 York City  DNC     
  Imogen BARRETT 8 York City  DNC     
  Florence SPENCELY 8 York City  DQ T  1L     
  Amalia MALCOLM 9 York City  DQ T  1L     
  Natasha MCVEY 9 York City  DQ T  1L     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Mollie-Jo GARRATT 10 York City     39.99     
2. Megan KIRKMAN 10 York City     42.88     
3. Poppy DODSWORTH 10 York City     47.16     
4. Saoirse WILSON 10 York City     48.53     
5. Alandra SWAINSTON 10 York City     48.58     
6. Holly TURNBULL 10 York City     57.80     
7. Megan JACKSON 10 York City     59.19     
8. Isabel RENDER 10 York City   1:04.30     
9. Jessica SPENCE 10 York City   1:04.88     
10. Caitlin DARLING 10 York City   1:12.35     
  Alice FISHER 10 York City  DNC     
  Eve STONEHAM 10 York City  DNC     
 

EVENT 206 Boys 08/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly        

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Oliver CREIGHTON 9 York City     46.48     
2. George SMITH 9 York City   1:04.48     
3. Bertie SCHOFIELD 9 York City   1:25.98     
  Callum AITKEN 8 York City  DNC     
  Jacob HARDISTY 9 York City  DNC     
  Philip SUDDES 8 York City DQ SA  1L     
  James JACKSON 9 York City DQ ST  1L     
  Cormac REILLY 9 York City  DQ T  1L     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Samuel PICKUP 10 York City     38.71     
2. Toby MAYFIELD 10 York City     41.55     
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3. Samuel BRISTOW 10 York City     45.47     
4. George MCVEY 10 York City     52.31     
5. Charles FRICKER 10 York City     54.46     
  Joseph SCOTT 10 York City  DNC     
  Jean-Jack HITCHEN 10 York City DQ SL  1L     
 

EVENT 207 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. James CARR 12 New Earswick   1:29.42        41.68 
2. Freddie SCHOFIELD 12 York City   1:35.57        41.67 
3. James RUXTON 12 York City   1:49.76        49.64 
4. Ben GIBBS 11 York City   1:50.89        51.74 
5. Aidan REILLY 11 York City   1:53.56        52.72 
6. Sammy JOHNSON 11 York City   1:56.35        53.14 
7. Charlie PEACH 11 York City   2:10.18      1:00.52 
  Andrew REED 11 York City  DNC      
  Ewan ROBSON 11 York City DQ SA  3L      

11 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Samuel RUSSELL 14 York City   1:08.43        33.27 
2. George HOGG 15 York City   1:09.43        32.78 
3. Jack PEARS-DORLAND 14 York City   1:15.01        36.62 
4. Samuel WHITTAKER 15 York City   1:16.65        35.50 
5. Matthew FOOT 14 York City   1:16.91        35.51 
6. Alexander SCADDING 16 York City   1:18.73        36.36 
7. Edward MATTHEWS 16 York City   1:19.28        36.44 
8. James CARR 12 New Earswick   1:29.42        41.68 
9. Freddie SCHOFIELD 12 York City   1:35.57        41.67 
10. Robert FOX 17 York City   1:43.73        44.42 
11. James RUXTON 12 York City   1:49.76        49.64 
12. Ben GIBBS 11 York City   1:50.89        51.74 
13. Aidan REILLY 11 York City   1:53.56        52.72 
14. Sammy JOHNSON 11 York City   1:56.35        53.14 
15. Charlie PEACH 11 York City   2:10.18      1:00.52 
16. Joshua MOULD 13 York City   2:14.74      1:01.46 
  Andrew REED 11 York City  DNC      
  Ewan ROBSON 11 York City DQ SA  3L      
  Stafford SWAINSTON 14 York City  DQ T  3L      

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Samuel RUSSELL 14 York City   1:08.43        33.27 
2. Jack PEARS-DORLAND 14 York City   1:15.01        36.62 
3. Matthew FOOT 14 York City   1:16.91        35.51 
4. Joshua MOULD 13 York City   2:14.74      1:01.46 
  Stafford SWAINSTON 14 York City  DQ T  3L      

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. George HOGG 15 York City   1:09.43        32.78 
2. Samuel WHITTAKER 15 York City   1:16.65        35.50 
3. Alexander SCADDING 16 York City   1:18.73        36.36 
4. Edward MATTHEWS 16 York City   1:19.28        36.44 
 

EVENT 208 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke   

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Francesca VAN DEN HEEV 12 York City   1:23.83        41.63 
2. Bethan MORRIS 12 York City   1:26.57        42.31 
3. Beth GIBBONS 11 York City   1:26.75        42.88 
4. Ella FISHER 12 York City   1:27.33        42.48 
5. Alexandra NEALE 11 York City   1:32.30        44.35 
6. Georgina ROOKE 11 York City   1:35.14        47.42 
7. Lucy ROBERTS-CLARK 11 York City   1:37.96        47.82 
8. Elizabeth BLAKE 12 York City   1:39.32        47.08 
9. Isabella SPENCELEY 11 York City   1:40.15        49.76 
10. Elizabeth HOGG 12 York City   1:42.32        50.63 
11. Rebecca FIDLER 11 York City   1:42.80        51.41 
12. Lucy JORDAN 11 York City   1:43.51     - 
13. Eleanor MARTIN 12 York City   1:43.85        49.65 
14. Elizabeth DEIGHTON 12 York City   1:43.88        50.33 
15. Jessica CROSBY 11 York City   1:43.95        52.34 
16. Jessica FLANNERY 12 York City   1:52.96        53.74 
17. Rhianna MCVEY 11 York City   1:57.72        56.87 
18. India FIELD 12 York City   2:05.37        58.15 
19. Emily MOULD 11 York City   2:10.09      1:03.48 
  Leah PINDER 12 York City  DNC      

11 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Annie JOHNSTON 17 York City   1:09.15        33.75 
2. Katarina BONNER 15 York City   1:10.94        34.95 
3. Freya BECK 16 York City   1:11.22        34.73 
4. Neola THORPE 13 York City   1:14.82        37.06 
5. Ellen SUDDES 17 York City   1:14.84        36.32 
6. Nicola MERRETT 14 York City   1:16.12        37.22 
7. Genna SUDDES 13 York City   1:16.14        36.82 
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8. Sophie BROWN 17 York City   1:16.30        37.47 
9. Erin WILKES 13 New Earswick   1:16.48        36.81 
10. Carrie SUDDES 15 York City   1:20.04        39.42 
11. Bethany BARRETT 14 York City   1:21.32        39.89 
12. Francesca VAN DEN HEEV 12 York City   1:23.83        41.63 
13. Anna ADAMS 14 York City   1:24.85        41.29 
14. Annabel GIBBS 15 York City   1:24.99        42.36 
15. Emma GIBBS 13 York City   1:26.25        42.50 
16. Bethan MORRIS 12 York City   1:26.57        42.31 
17. Beth GIBBONS 11 York City   1:26.75        42.88 
18. Ella FISHER 12 York City   1:27.33        42.48 
19. Meghan SCADDING 13 York City   1:29.41        43.20 
20. Hannah ROBERTS-CLARK 13 York City   1:30.02        42.59 
21. Laura HEYWORTH 16 York City   1:30.69        44.47 
22. Alexandra NEALE 11 York City   1:32.30        44.35 
23. Georgina ROOKE 11 York City   1:35.14        47.42 
24. Lucy ROBERTS-CLARK 11 York City   1:37.96        47.82 
25. Elizabeth BLAKE 12 York City   1:39.32        47.08 
26. Isabella SPENCELEY 11 York City   1:40.15        49.76 
27. Elizabeth HOGG 12 York City   1:42.32        50.63 
28. Rebecca FIDLER 11 York City   1:42.80        51.41 
29. Lucy JORDAN 11 York City   1:43.51     - 
30. Eleanor MARTIN 12 York City   1:43.85        49.65 
31. Elizabeth DEIGHTON 12 York City   1:43.88        50.33 
32. Jessica CROSBY 11 York City   1:43.95        52.34 
33. Caitlin WATSON 15 York City   1:45.72        50.06 
34. Katie LUND 14 York City   1:46.47        50.52 
35. Jessica FLANNERY 12 York City   1:52.96        53.74 
36. Rhianna MCVEY 11 York City   1:57.72        56.87 
37. Emily CREIGHTON 13 York City   2:01.79        59.01 
38. India FIELD 12 York City   2:05.37        58.15 
39. Emily MOULD 11 York City   2:10.09      1:03.48 
  Leah PINDER 12 York City  DNC      
  Amy DURRANT 13 York City  DNC      

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Neola THORPE 13 York City   1:14.82        37.06 
2. Nicola MERRETT 14 York City   1:16.12        37.22 
3. Genna SUDDES 13 York City   1:16.14        36.82 
4. Erin WILKES 13 New Earswick   1:16.48        36.81 
5. Bethany BARRETT 14 York City   1:21.32        39.89 
6. Anna ADAMS 14 York City   1:24.85        41.29 
7. Emma GIBBS 13 York City   1:26.25        42.50 
8. Meghan SCADDING 13 York City   1:29.41        43.20 
9. Hannah ROBERTS-CLARK 13 York City   1:30.02        42.59 
10. Katie LUND 14 York City   1:46.47        50.52 
11. Emily CREIGHTON 13 York City   2:01.79        59.01 
  Amy DURRANT 13 York City  DNC      

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Katarina BONNER 15 York City   1:10.94        34.95 
2. Freya BECK 16 York City   1:11.22        34.73 
3. Carrie SUDDES 15 York City   1:20.04        39.42 
4. Annabel GIBBS 15 York City   1:24.99        42.36 
5. Laura HEYWORTH 16 York City   1:30.69        44.47 
6. Caitlin WATSON 15 York City   1:45.72        50.06 
 


